## **LBBW**

07/01/2024

## Press release →

Change on the Board of Managing Directors as of July 1, 2024

## Dirk Kipp new member of LBBW's Board of Managing Directors

- Responsibility for Capital Markets, International Business and Research
- Key role in driving forward the digitalization of the trading business at LBBW

Completion of the announced change to LBBW's Board of Managing Directors: Dirk Kipp took over responsibility for Capital Markets Business, International Business and Research on LBBW's Group Board of Managing Directors on July 1, 2024. Kipp succeeds Dr. Christian Ricken.

Dirk Kipp has been responsible for LBBW's trading activities as Member of the Executive Management Board for Financial Institutions & Markets since 2016. He has been instrumental in driving forward the digitalization of the trading business and numerous product innovations. In 2013, the economics graduate moved from Landesbank Berlin AG to LBBW in Stuttgart as Head of Treasury.

LBBW announced the change to the Board of Managing Directors in April 2024. You can find the press release here: <u>LBBW appoints Dirk Kipp to the Group Board of Managing Directors</u>



Dirk Kipp Foto: LBBW



07/01/2024 - page 2

## **Contact**

Landesbank Baden-Württemberg Tobias Schwerdtfeger Head of Corporate Communication Phone +49 711 127 43566 Mobil +49 151 53366367 tobias.schwerdtfeger@lbbw.de https://www.LBBW.de